APPROVED

by the resolution of the Moscow Exchange Supervisory Board on April 20, 2020, Minutes No 24

To approve amendments to the Fee Rates for the Services Provided by the Moscow Exchange in Accordance with the Moscow Exchange Listing Rules as approved by the Supervisory Board of the Moscow Exchange on 27 March 2020 (hereinafter, the Fees) by adding subclause 2.5.6 to Section 2 that reads as follows:

"2.5.6. Specifics to charge fees for the inclusion of bonds issued by entities listed on the Unified Register of SMEs:

• fees for the inclusion of bonds issued by entities listed on the Unified Register of SMEs (excluding fees specified in subclause 1.3 clause 1 and clause 6 of the table in clause 2.5 hereof, and excluding fees charged for listing bond issues above RUB 400 mn) shall not be charged once this clause comes into effect and until 31 December 2020."